Current trade and other receivables 142 289 431 - 297
Cash and cash equivalent - 18 18 - 7

Total assets acquired 216 778 994 - 467
Consideration:
Cash  236 1,159 1,395 - 1,020

Total consideration 236 1,159 1,395 - 1,020

Goodwill 20 381 401 - 553

The Group will present further disclosures with respect to the acquisition as required by IFRS 3, “Business Contributions”,
in the financial statements for the year ending 31 December 2007.

Note 10 Dividends

On 16 May 2007, the shareholders approved the payment of a 3.0p final dividend for 2006 which equates to a dividend
payment of £945,000. The dividend was paid on 4 June 2007.

On 21 August 2007, the directors approved a 1.6p interim dividend (30 June 2005: nil pence) which equates to a dividend
payment of £563,000 (30 June 2006: £nil).  The dividend will be paid on 15 October 2007 to shareholders on the share
register at the close of business on 14  September 2007and has therefore not been provided for in the 2007 interim results.

H&T Group plc

 17

Appendix 1

Reconciliation of proforma UK GAAP* to IFRS

Six months ended 30 June 2007 (unaudited) Profit before tax

£’000
Tax

£’000
Profit after tax

£’000

Proforma UK GAAP *  2,688   (961) 1,727
IAS 12 Deferred tax on business combinations - 28  28
IAS 17 Lease incentives (1) -   (1)
IAS 19 Holiday pay accrual (229) 69   (160)
IAS 38 Intangible assets amortisation (24) -   (24)
IAS 39 Interest receivable recognition (59) 18   (41)
IAS 39 Interest hedging fair value 481   (137)  344
IFRS 3 Business combinations: reversal of
goodwill amortisation 403 - 403

IFRS 3,259   (983) 2,276

Six months ended 30 June 2006 (unaudited) Loss before tax

£’000
Tax

£’000
Loss after tax

£’000

Proforma UK GAAP * (2,307) (8)   (2,315)
IAS 12 Deferred tax on business combinations -  25 25
IAS 17 Lease incentives 11 (3) 8
IAS 19 Holiday pay accrual (199) 60 (139)
IAS 39 Interest receivable recognition (25) 7 (18)
IAS 39 Interest hedging fair value 229 (69) 160
IFRS 3 Business combinations: reversal of goodwill
amortisation 384 - 384
Change in accounting policy for stock 35 (11) 24

IFRS (1,872) 1 (1,871)

Year ended 31 December 2006 (audited)

Profit before tax
£’000

Tax

£’000

(Loss)/profit
 after tax

£’000

Proforma UK GAAP * 669 (903)   (234)
IAS 12 Deferred tax on business combinations -   48 48
IAS 17 Lease incentives 15 (5) 10
IAS 19 Holiday pay accrual - - -
IAS 38 Intangible assets amortisation   (9) -   (9)
IAS 39 Interest receivable recognition   (15) 4   (11)
IAS 39 Interest hedging fair value 561 (168) 393
IFRS 3 Business combinations: reversal of goodwill
amortisation 779 - 779
Change in accounting policy for stock 37 (11) 26

IFRS 2,037 (1,035) 1,002

* The UK GAAP applied in this appendix to prepare the proforma UK GAAP figures above is defined as that which was
applicable to the Group’s UK GAAP statutory financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006.

	H&T Group plc
	“H&T” or “the Group”

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4